R.P.T.T. File No.:			RPTT:\$721.5 \$756.50 STEWART 1	EUREKA COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$721.50 Rec:\$35.00 \$756.50 Pgs=3 STEWART TITLE ELKO LISA HOEHNE, CLERK REC		2019-239178 06/28/2019 05:02 PM CORDER	
Mail Tax Sta	itements To:	Same as below	 			+ +	
	When Recorded	Mail To:				\ \	
Irma Davila			-			\ \	

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Roderick Garcia and Shannon Garcia, who acquired title as Shannon Eisenbarth, husband and wife

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Irma Davila, a single woman

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: (2) 71/10/9

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Roderick Garcia	Shannon Garcia
State of Nevada)	1
County of Ello	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on t By: Roderick Garcia and Shannon Garcia	he 27 day of <u>Sure</u> , 2019
Signature: Notary Public	CONNIE HASLE M INTERPOBLIC STATE OF NEVADA ENO COUNTY NEVADA 10 2651 6
My Commission Expires: May 30, 30	CERTIFICATE # 18-2661-6 APPT. EXP. MAY. 30, 2022
/	
	CONNIE HASLEM NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF NEVADA Elko County · Nevada CERTIFICATE # 18-2661-6
	APPT, EXP. MAY. 30, 2022
	/ /

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

Parcel 19 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for DAVID A. PASTORINO filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on April 24, 1989, as File No. 127110, being a portion of of Lot 13, Block C of RUBY HILL ESTATES SUBDIVISION, according to the official map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on October 5, 1984, as File Number 96135 and amended May 15, 1985, as File Number 98941.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium or any other material which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, whether or not of commercial value in and under said land reserved by THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, in patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

PARCEL 2:

Parcel 18 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for DAVID A. PASTORINO filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on April 24, 1989, as File No. 127110, being a portion of Lot 13, Block C of RUBY HILL ESTATES SUBDIVISION, according to the official map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on October 5, 1984, as File Number 96135 and amended May 15, 1985, as File Number 98941.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium or any other material which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable: materials, whether or not of commercial value in and under said land reserved by THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, in patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of said land more particularly described as follows: All that certain real property being a portion of Parcel 18 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for DAVID A. PASTORINO filed in the office of the County Recorded of Eureka County, on April 24, 1989 as File Number 127110 and being more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the South 1/4 corner of Section 14, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M. said point being a 1937 GLO brass cap; THENCE North 45°16'26" East, a distance of 1,501.21 feet to a point lying on the easterly right of way line of Vandal Way, said point being the beginning of a non-tangent curve, concave to the Southeast having a radial bearing of North 88°38'23" West, said point also being the true point of beginning; THENCE leaving said easterly right of way line of Vandal Way, North 85°16'33" East, a distance of 132.04 feet to a point, said point being the easterly corner common to said Parcel 18 and Parcel 19 as shown on said Parcel Map, File No. 127110; THENCE South, a distance of 54,66 feet to a point, said point being the southeast corner of said Parcel 18; THENCE along the southerly line of said Parcel 18, North 87°45'47" West, a distance of 131.89 feet to a point lying on said easterly right of way line of Vandal Way, said point being the beginning of a non-tangent curve, concave to the Southeast, having a radial bearing of North 89°14'08" East; THENCE northerly along said easterly right of way line of Vandal Way, 38.64 feet along the arc of said curve, having a radius of 1,042.00 feet, through a central angle of 02°07'29", to the true point of beginning.

APN: 001-022-16

The above metes and bounds legal description appeared previously in that certain Document recorded on April 7, 2016 as Document No. 231068 of Official Records, pursuant to NRS Section 6. NRS 111.312.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. <i>A</i>	Assessor Parcel Numbe	er(s)				
a	a) <u>001-022-16</u>	g				Λ
	o)				(
	e)				1	. \
	d)					\ \
	Гуре of Property: a.⊟ Vacant Land	h ⊠ Single Form Pos	EOR E	PECOPO	ERS OPTIONA	LUSEONIV
	c.□ Condo/Twnhse	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res. d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	
			-	of Record		3. +
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		- A	iirig	
ç	, ,	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:			1
	□ Other					
3 a	. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$ 185,00	00-00		
		osure Only (value of property)		70.00)	
	. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 185,00	00.00		
d.	. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 721.5	10000		
				/	. \	
4.	If Exemption Claimed				1 1	
		ption per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion]]	
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:				
5	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred: 100°)/ ₄			
The	undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under pe	enalty of pe	eriury pu	rsuant to NRS 3	375.060
		information provided is corre				
		ocumentation if called upon t				
		ree that disallowance of any				
		ult in a penalty of 10% of the				
to N	IRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly ar	ıa severali	y liable to	or any additiona	i amount owed.
Cime	$\mathcal{I}_{noture} \subset \mathcal{I} \mathcal{I} \mathcal{I}_{noture}$	' (9' \	Consoit		Grantor	
Sigr	natureRoderick Garcia		_ Capacity	y	Grantoi	
Oi-	1 1		A		Grantee	
Sigr	nature		_ Capacity	y	Grantee	
	Irma Davila					
<u>SEL</u>	LER (GRANTOR) INF	<u>ORMATION</u>	BUYER		EE) INFORMA	<u>TION</u>
	(REQUIRED)		/ <u>/</u>	•	QUIRED)	
100	t Name: Roderick Ga	rcia	Print Na		ma Davila	<u></u>
F	ress: PO Box 741		Addres <u>s</u>		Box 28	<i></i>
City Stat		Zip: 89316	City: State:	Euro	Zic Zip:	89316
Siai	le. <u>INV</u>	Zip. 09310	State.	100	Zıp.	0.1519_
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQ	UESTING RECORDING (re	quired if I	not selle	r or buyer)	
	t Name: Stewart Titl		Escrow			
	ress: 810 Idaho St					
City	· Flko		State:	NV	Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED